505816702 12/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5863532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ER-XIN SHANG	11/28/2019
HAO-BIN CUI	11/26/2019
WEN-JIE QIAN	11/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO FOCUS LLC
Street Address:	4555 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16711537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS LLC

Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFO.2982US (92044033)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. GARZA	
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Garza/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MFO_2982US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=MFO_2982US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505816702 REEL: 051258 FRAME: 0770

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Solware apartial with	norotocas,com					PATENT AP	PLICATION
			·	RECORD ID:		92044033	
and the second s		ASSIGNME	NT OF PATENT	APPLICATION	ON		
furtherance of my/o 4555 Great Americ and hereby assign	our obligations t a Parkway, Sar and transfer to	o MICRO FOCU Ita Clara, CA 95 MICRO FOCUS	ole consideration, the JS LLC a limited liab i054, and to its subs LLC, its successor pplication for Patent	ility company sidiaries and a s and assigns	having its ¡ ffiliates, ag	principal place c pree to assign ar	of business at and transfer
IDENTIFICATION	I OF INPU OB	JECT IN A GR	APHICAL USER II	NTERFACE			
Filing Date: D	ecember 12,	2019	Appl	ication No.:	16/71	1,537	
and the invention(s	newals of and s	ubstitutes for sa	therein, and any and id application for sai ir therefore; and any	d Patent, and	any and al	liother Patent of	f any
held and enjoyed I	by MICRO FOC which said Pater	US LLC, its suc it respectively in	US LLC to file applic cessors, assigns, no nay be granted, reiss this assignment, and	minees or leg ued or extend	al represer led, as fully	ntatives, to the fi and entirely as	ull end of the
have not executed will, each time a redesirable to perfect LLC, its successor to its nominee, in any legal proced and foreign applications of the process of	and will not except and will not except a the title to said res, assigns, nor all known facts addings, to sign a fations, to make successors, assent protection for	ecute any agree and without und d invention(s) or ninees or legal I respecting said ill lawful papers all rightful oaths igns, nominees or said inventior	re full right to convey ment in conflict here due delay, execute a improvement(s), sai epresentatives, and invention(s) or impro, to execute all discla- and declarations, a and legal representa- n(s) or improvement(cooperation and assi	with, and I/we nd deliver all s id application a I/we agree to ovement(s), sa simers and div and generally to titives to obtair s) in any and a	further consuch paper and said Paper communication applications is is i	venant and agrees as may be neatent, to MICRO ate to MICRO From and said Parachting possible to toe, for its or the sprovided the sprovided the second at the second part of the second provided the second pr	ee that I/we cessary or O FOCUS FOCUS LLC tent, to testify I-P's, reissue o aid MICRO eitrown expenses
applications as afo	oresaid, to issue ention(s) or imp	to MICRO FOO rovement(s) wh	the official of any co CUS LLC, as assigned ich may be issued a signment.	ee of the entire	right, title	and interest, an	ny and all
I/we furth application for Pat known to them.	ner authorize ar ent, now identif	nd direct the atto led by the Reco	rneys of record to in rd ID and title set for	sert the filing of the state of the series o	date and a oon as the	pplication numb same shall hav	er of said /e been made
Edwin (Zr Xi)		为京	\$3.	Date	2019	, 11.26	or weather we confor all 000 describe a secriber describer 4 or 40 cl
Edwin(Er-Xin)		Shang(ADM	-RD-SH)				
First/Middle Name		Last Name	110 017	-			
Haw-Fin (Qu Inventor's Signatur		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	\$	Date	2019.	11.26.	
Hao-Bin(Gary)	V	Cui					
First/Middle Name		Last Name					
June 2019			Page 1 of				

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92044033	vertilities de la contraction de la contraction
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION (con	t.)	
Wen-Jie Qian	缺文杰	Date Zald.	11.26	
Inventor's Signature		Date '		
William(Wen-Jie)	Qian(ADM-PE-SH-RD)			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	nggagari da manyang talaman na anta da tara		
rirst/wilddie Name	Lastivanie			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	5		
				and the second s
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
	n 0			
huno 2010	Page 2	OI .		

June 2019

PATENT REEL: 051258 FRAME: 0772